Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	07-12-	<b>.</b>		EPARTMENT OF COMM S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1021514		_	
Tab settings				
	or Patents and Trademarks.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Frank J. Walker Sr.		
Walker Enterprises LI	<sup>c</sup> η-9-02			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No			منعنده 
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
		Street Address:403_Lily_Flagg_Road_		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			<u> </u>
Other				
		City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>35802</u>		
Execution Date:June 27, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
4. Application number(s) or patent		1		
If this document is being filed to		ication, the exec	ution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5688239, 6183437,		
······································			. ,	, 6102888
	Additional numbers al	ttached?	x No	
5. Name and address of party to w				and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:Frank J. Walker, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_160.00		
		X Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Author	ized to be charge	ed to deposit account
		L		
		8 Deposit acc	count number:	
5711 Couth	Utica Avenue	0. Deposit de		
Street Address: <u>5711 South</u>	<u>ULICA AVENUE</u>			
City: <u>Tu1sa</u> State: <u>OK</u> Z	ip:74105			
		E THIS SPACE		
0. Signatura				
9. Signature.			Λ	
	1	Filin	all.	6-28-42
Frank J. Walker, Jr	<u> </u>	Signature	1 the man	Date
Name of Person Signin	g mber of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachmer	nts, and documents:	2
Total nu tail	documents to be recorded with	th required cover she	et information to:	
	Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assion, D.C. 20231	ល្អោតមាន	
TBIAZ1 00000139 5688239				
160.00/0P				
$\setminus$ /				

REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0763

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into this 27th day of June, 2002, by and between Walker Enterprises LLC of 403 Lily Flagg Road SE in Huntsville, Alabama 35802, an Alabama Limited Liability Company hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", and Frank J. Walker, Sr. of the same Huntsville address, an Alabama resident hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", **DOES HEREBY WITNESS THAT:** 

WHEREAS the Assignor now desires to make full and complete assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the below described United States Patents to said Assignee in exchange for fair and reasonable consideration herewith paid, and Assignee has now agreed to accept such Assignment of interest as herein set forth with reference to the following described patents:

> United States Patent No. 5,688,239 issued on November 18, 1997 United States Patent No. 6,090,069 issued on July 18, 2000 United States Patent No. 6,102,888 issued on August 15, 2000 United States Patent No. 6,183,437 issued on February 6, 2001

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration which has now been fully paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged in full by Assignor, the undersigned party does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, and to all of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to all of the aforesaid patents and their underlying inventions, including but not limited to all Letters Patents, Divisions, Continuations, Continuations-In-Part, Substitutions, Reissues, Reexaminations and Extensions which either have been in the past or which may be in the future directly or indirectly obtained from any such patent and/or invention, either therefore or therefrom for all territories of the United States of America and all foreign countries.

Additionally, the Commissioner of Patents for both the United States and each applicable foreign country for which this Assignment shall legally apply is hereby authorized and requested to issue all such Letters Patent and other related instruments and government franchises solely in accordance with the provisions of this Assignment, in a direct and absolute manner to either the Assignee or to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as both the legally entitled Assignee and holder of the entire right, title and interest herein granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment shall become effective and legally binding on the date first set forth above.

Walker Enterprises LLC :

rank J. Walker, Jr. - General Mana

Une 27, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013056 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 07/09/2002**